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Hold until 
“beep”

Pair with BLUETOOTH

Pair with NFC*

TREK Micro
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Bluetooth

Bluetooth ON
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Charging

White

Flashing Red

Red 
(Charging)
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Hold until “beep”

Appuyez jusqu’au « bip »

Tenere premuto finché non viene emesso un 
segnale acustico

Mantener presionado hasta escuchar un pitido

Ingedrukt houden tot de pieptoon

Drücken und halten bis zum Piepton

Przytrzymać, aż pojawi się charakterystyczny dźwię

Нажать и удерживать до зуммера
Premir até ouvir sinal sonoro

Podržte, dokud nezapípá

Paina, kunnes kuulet merkkäänen

삐 소리가 날 때까지 누름

*Requires NFC enabled Phone
*Nécessite un téléphone équipé NFC
*Richiede un telefono abilitato per NFC
*Se requiere un teléfono con tecnología NFC
*Vereist een telefoon met NFC
*Erfordert ein NFC-fähiges Telefon
*Potrzebny jest telefon z NFC
*Требуется телефон, поддерживающий технологию 
    NFC (коммуникации ближнего поля)
*Requer um telefone com NFC
*Vyžaduje telefon umožňující NFC
*Vaatii NFC:tä käyttävää puhelinta
*NFC 사용 전화기가 필요합니다
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TWS (True Wireless Stereo)
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Speaker 1 Speaker 2u v

w Flashing Red: Up to 2 mins until paired

Rouge clignotant : Jusqu’à 2 min pour le jumelage

Rosso lampeggiante: fino a 2 min, finché non è accoppiato

Rojo intermitente: Hasta 2 minutos hasta que se empareje

Knippert rood: Max. 2 minuten tot koppeling

Blinkt rot: Bis zu 2 Min. um zu verbinden

Miga na czerwono: do 2 min, aż urządzenia się połączą

Мигающий красный: До 2 минут, пока не произойдет соединение

Luz vermelha intermitente: Máximo de 2 minutos até ao 
emparelhamento

Blikající červená kontrolka: Párování může trvat až 2 minuty

Vilkkuu punaisena: Enintään 2 minuuttia, kunnes 
laitepari muodostettu

빨간색 반짝임: 연결까지 최대 2분

TREK Micro

ON

Bluetooth

Bluetooth ON

0-0-0-0

x

y

White: Left Channel Red: Right Channel

TWS TWS

Speaker 1

Flashing
Blue

Speaker 1

Speaker 1 Speaker 2

Speaker 1 Speaker 2

Hold until 
“beep”

Flashing White: TWS Paired

Blanc clignotant : Jumelage en mode TWS

Bianco lampeggiante: TWS accoppiato

Blanco intermitente: Emparejado con TWS

Knippert wit: TWS gekoppeld

Blinkt weiß: TWS ist verbunden

Miga na biało: połączone

Мигающий белый: Соединение с функцией TWS

Luz branca intermitente: TWS emparelhado

Blikající bílá kontrolka: TWS spárováno

Vilkkuu valkoisena: Laitepari TWS:n kanssa 
muodostettu

흰색 반짝임: TWS 연결됨

Speaker 2

Blanc : Canal gauche
Bianco: canale sinistro
Blanco: Canal izquierdo
Wit: Linkerkanaal

Weiß: Linker Kanal
Biały: kanał lewy
Белый: Левый канал
Lux branca: Canal esquerdo

Bílá: Levý kanál
Valkoinen: Vasen kanava
흰색: 왼쪽 채널

Rouge : Canal droit
Rosso: canale destro
Rojo: Canal derecho
Rood: Rechterkanaal

Rot: Rechter Kanal
Czerwony: kanał prawy
Красный: Правый канал
Luz vermelha: Canal direito

Červená: Pravý kanál
Punainen: Oikea kanava
빨강: 오른쪽 채널
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Aux Out (Bluetooth Receiver)
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Solid White:  On
Blink Red:  Low Battery
Solid Red:  Charging

English French Italian Spanish Dutch German

Blinks Slow:  Not Paired
Blinks Fast:  Discoverable
Solid Blue:  Paired

Polish Russian Portuguese Czech Finnish Korean

Flashing
Blue

Blanc fixe :   Marche

Rouge clignotant :   Batterie faible

Rouge fixe :   En charge

Clignote lentement :   Non jumelé

Clignote rapidement :   Détectable

Bleu fixe :   Jumelé

Bianco fisso:  On

Rosso lampeggiante:  
batteria quasi scarica

Rosso fisso:  In carica

Lampeggia lentamente:  
non accoppiato

Lampeggia velocemente:  rilevabile

Blu fisso:   accoppiato

Blanco constante:   Encendido

Rojo intermitente:    Batería baja

Rojo constante:     Cargando

Parpadea despacio:   No está 
emparejado

Parpadea rápido:   Reconocible

Azul constante:    Emparejado

Brandt wit:   Aan

Knippert rood:   Batterij bijna leeg

Brandt rood:   Bezig met opladen

Knippert langzaam:   Niet gekoppeld

Knippert snel:  Vindbaar

Brandt blauw:  Gekoppeld

Ununterbrochen weiß:   An

Blinkt rot:   Niedriger Batteriestand

Ununterbrochen rot:   Lädt auf

Blinkt langsam:  Nicht verbunden

Blinkt schnell:  Erkennbar

Ununterbrochen blau:   Verbunden

Świeci na biało:  włączone

miga na czerwono:  bateria wyczerpuje się

Świeci na czerwono:  ładowanie

Miga powoli:  brak połączenia

Miga szybko:  tryb wykrywania

Świeci na niebiesko:  jest połączenie

Немигающий белый:   Включена

Мигающий красный:    Низкий заряд 
аккумулятора

Немигающий красный:   Заряжается

Редко мигает:   Соединение отсутствует

Часто мигает:    Может быть обнаружена

Немигающий синий:   Произошло 
соединение

Luz branca fixa:  Ligado

Luz vermelha intermitente:  
Bateria fraca

Luz vermelha fixa:   A carregar

Pisca lentamente:   Não 
emparelhado

Pisca rapidamente:   Identificável

Luz azul fixa:   Emparelhado

Nepřerušovaně svítící bílá kontrolka:   Zapnuto
Blikající červená kontrolka:   Ukazatel nízkého 
stavu nabití baterie
Nepřerušovaně svítící červená kontrolka:   
Nabíjení
Pomalé blikání:  Není spárováno

Rychlé blikání:  Objevitelné

Nepřerušovaně svítící modrá kontrolka:  
Spárováno

Kiinteä valkoinen:   Päällä

Vilkkuu punaisena:   Akkuvirta 
alhainen

Kiinteä punainen:   Lataa

Vilkkuu hitaasti:    Laiteparia ei 
muodostettu

Vilkkuu nopeasti:   Havaittavissa

Kiinteä sininen:    Laitepari muodostettu

흰색 단색:  켜기
빨강 깜빡임:  배터리 부족
빨강 단색:  충전 중

천천히 깜박임:  연결되지 않음
빠르게 깜박임:  검색 가능한
파랑 단색:  연결됨

Hold until 
“beep”
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Power Source (DC). .................................................... Internal NiMH  rechargeable battery
Dimensions .......................................... 3.25 x 3.25  x 1.14  inches, 82.5 x 82.5 x 29 mm
Weight. ............................................................................. .....................0.40 lbs / 182 g
Power Output....................................................................................................... 3W x 1
Line-input Audio.......................................... 3.5 mm stereo jack  up to 1 Vrms input signal
USB Port ......................................................................................... 5 V @ 1A charge only

Specifications are subject to change without notice.

The TDK Life on Record Logo is a trademark of TDK Corporation and is used under license. 
All other trademarks and logos are property of their respective owners.

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, 
Inc. and any use of such marks by Imation Corp. is under license.

EU Compliance Statement – Imation Corp.. hereby 
declares that this device is in compliance with the 
essential requirements and other relevant provisions of 
the EU Directive.
A copy of the EU Declaration of Conformity is available 
online at https://support.tdkperformance.com/

Déclaration de conformité UE – Par la présente, Imation 
Corp. déclare que cet appareil est conforme aux exigences 
essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la 
Directive UE.
Un exemplaire de cette Déclaration de Conformité UE est 
disponible en ligne à l’adresse 
https://support.tdkperformance.com/

Dichiarazione di conformità UE - Con la presente Imation 
Corp. dichiara che questo dispositivo è conforme ai 
requisiti essenziali e ad altre disposizioni pertinenti della 
Direttiva UE.
Una copia della Dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponi-
bile online su https://support.tdkperformance.com/

Declaración de conformidad de la EU: Por el presente, 
Imation Corp. declara que este dispositivo cumple con los 
requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones relevantes de la 
Directiva de la UE.
Una copia de la Declaración de Conformidad de la UE se 
encuentra disponible en línea en 
https://support.tdkperformance.com/

EU-verklaring van overeenstemming – Imation Corp. verk-
laart bij dezen dat dit apparaat in overeenstemming is met 
de essentiële vereisten en andere relevante bepalingen 
van de EU-richtlijn.
Een kopie van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is online 
beschikbaar via https://support.tdkperformance.com/

EU-Entsprechenserklärung – Imation Corp. erklärt hiermit, 
dass dieses Gerät den grundlegenden Anforderungen 
und anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der EU-Richtlinie 
entspricht.
Eine Kopie der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist online 
zugänglich unter https://support.tdkperformance.com/

Oświadczenie o zgodności z przepisami unijnymi – Imation 
Corp. niniejszym oświadcza, że opisane urządzenie spełnia 
wymogi zasadnicze i inne stosowne postanowienia 
dyrektywy UE.
Kopia Deklaracji zgodności UE dostępna jest pod adresem 
https://support.tdkperformance.com/

Декларация о соответствии требованиям Директив ЕС – 
Настоящим документом компания Imation Corp. официально 
заявляет о том, что это устройство соответствует обязательным 
требованиям и другим соответствующим положениям 
Директивы ЕС.
С копией Декларации о соответствии требованиям Директив ЕС 
можно ознакомиться в режиме онлайн по адресу 
https://support.tdkperformance.com/

Declaração de conformidade CE – A Imation Corp.. 
declara que este dispositivo está em conformidade com 
os requisitos essenciais e outras disposições relevantes 
da Diretiva da CE.
Pode obter uma cópia da Declaração de conformidade da 
UE online em https://support.tdkperformance.com/

Prohlášení o shodě pro EU – Imation Corp. tímto prohlašu-
je, že toto zařízení je v souladu se základními požadavky a 
dalšími příslušnými předpisy nařízení EU.
Kopie prohlášení o shodě pro EU je dostupná online na 
adrese https://support.tdkperformance.com/

EU-vaatimustenmukaisuus – Imation Corp. ilmoittaa täten, 
että tämä laite on EU-direktiivin olennaisten vaatimusten ja 
muiden asianmukaisten määräysten mukainen.
Kopio EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on saatavilla 
osoitteessa https://support.tdkperformance.com/

EU 규정 준수 진술 - Imation Corp는 이 장치가 EU 
Directive의 중요 요구 사항과 기타 관련 규정을 준수한
다고 선언합니다.
EU 적합 선언의 사본은 다음 위치에서 온라인으로 사용 
가능합니다 https://support.tdkperformance.com/

Technical Assistance / Assistance technique / Technische Hilfe / Technische assistentie /
Assistenza tecnica / Asistencia técnica / Assistência técnica / Техническая помощь / 
Pomoc techniczna / Technická pomoc 기술 지원/技術支援：

US .............................................................................................................................................. 800-285-2783 
DE/AT/CH .............................................................................................................................. +49 2131 226 311
IT ......................................................................................................................................... +39 022 1043 818
ES/PT ..................................................................................................................................... +34 900 993 166
UK/IE ................................................................................................................................+44 (0) 1344 402201
NL/Other EU ......................................................................................................................+31 (0) 23 521 2605
SG .............................................................................................................................................. 65-6499-7199
AU/NZ ........................................................................................................................................... 800-225-013
KR ................................................................................................................................................. 02-2012-999
HK ............................................................................................................................................. 852-2161-2888

Imation Enterprises Corp..
1 Imation Way, Oakdale, MN 55128-3414 USA 

www.tdkperformance.com

Imation Europe B.V.
Planeetbaan 4

2132 HZ Hoofddorp
The Netherlands

www.tdkperformance.eu

Imation Singapore Pte. Ltd.
Unit 02-02 New Tech Park 151 Lorong Chuan

Singapore 556741
www.tdk-media.com.sg

Imation ANZ Pty Ltd
Speaker 2, 1 Coronation Avenue Kings Park, NSW 2148

www.tdkperformance.com.au

怡敏信香港有限公司
香港北角英皇道338號華懋交易廣場II期30字樓

www.tdk-media.com.hk

(주)이메이션 코리아 TDK LoR 사업부
서울시 마포구 창전동 141-4 미지빌딩 9층

고객상담실: 
www.imation.co.kr

Voeding (DC). ............................................................... . Interne oplaadbare NiMH-batterij
Afmetingen .......................................... 3.25 x 3.25  x 1.14  inches, 82,5 x 82,5 x 29 mm
Gewicht. ............................................................................ .....................0,40 lbs / 182 g
Energie-uitvoer .................................................................................................... 3W x 1
Line-invoer audio ............................3.5 mm stereo-aansluiting  max. 1 Vrms-invoersignaal
USB-poort ............................................................................5 V @ 1A uitsluitend opladen

Specificaties zijn zonder kennisgeving aan wijzigingen onderhevig.

Het TDK Life on Record-logo is een handelsmerk van TDK Corporation en wordt onder licentie 
gebruikt. Alle andere handelsmerken en logo’s zijn eigendom van hun respectievelijke eigenaars.

Het Bluetooth®-woordmerk en de Bluetooth®-logo’s zijn gedeponeerde handelsmerken van 
Bluetooth SIG, Inc. en enig gebruik van dergelijke merken door Imation Corp. is onder licentie.

Fonte de alimentação (CC). ........................................ . Bateria recarregável NiMH  interna
Dimensões ..................................... 3.25 x 3.25  x 1.14  polegadas, 82,5 x 82,5 x 29 mm
Peso. ................................................................................. .....................0,40 lbs / 182 g
Potência de saída ................................................................................................ 3W x 1
Entrada de áudio .................................Ficha estéreo 3,5 mm, sinal de entrada até 1 Vrms
Porta USB .................................................................................... 5 V @ 1A apenas carga

As especificações estão sujeitas a alterações sem aviso prévio.

O logótipo TDK Life on Record é uma marca registada da TDK Corporation sendo utilizada sob 
licença. Todas as outras marcas registadas e logótipos são propriedade dos titulares respectivos.

Os logótipos e a marca da palavra Bluetooth® são marcas registadas detidas pela 
Bluetooth SIG, Inc. cuja utilização pela Imation Corp. é feita sob licença.

Alimentation (CC). .................................................... . Batterie rechargeable interne NiMH
Dimensions ......................................... 3.25 x 3.25  x 1.14  pouces, 82,5 x 82,5 x 29 mm
Poids. ..................................................................................................0,40 livres / 182 g
Puissance de sortie ............................................................................................. 3W x 1
Entrée de ligne audio ................ Jack stéréo 3,5 mm jusqu’à un signal d’entrée de1 VRMS
Port USB ................................................................. 5 V @ 1 A uniquement pour la charge

Ces caractéristiques peuvent être modifiées sans préavis.

Le logo TDK Life on Record est une marque déposée de TDK Corporation et est utilisé sous licence. 
Toutes les autres marques déposées et logos sont la propriété de leurs propriétaires respectifs.

La marque et le logos Bluetooth® sont des marques déposées de Bluetooth SIG, Inc. et 
leur utilisation par Imation Corp. fait l’objet d’un accord de licence.

Stromquelle (DC). ............................................................................. . Interner NiMH-Akku
Abmessungen ...........................................3.25 x 3.25  x 1.14  zoll, 82,5 x 82,5 x 29 mm
Gewicht. .................................................................................................0,40 Pfd / 182 g
Ausgangsleistung ................................................................................................ 3W x 1
Line-In-Audio .....................................3,5 mm Stereoanschluss für 1 Vrms Eingangssignal
USB-Port .................................................................................... nur für 5 V/1A-Aufladung

Die technischen Daten können sich ohne vorherige Ankündigung ändern.

Das Logo „TDK Life on Record“ ist ein Warenzeichen der TDK Corporation und kann mit einer Lizenz 
verwendet werden. Alle anderen Warenzeichen und Logos sind Eigentum ihrer jeweiligen Inhaber.

Die Bluetooth®-Wortmarke und -Logos sind eingetragene Warenzeichen von Bluetooth SIG, 
Inc. und jegliche Verwendung dieser Warenzeichen durch Imation Corp erfolgt unter Lizenz.

Zdroj energie (DC). ...................................................................................................... Interní dobíjecí baterie NiMH
Rozměry ............................................................................................3.25 x 3.25  x 1.14  palců, 82,5 x 82,5 x 29 mm
Hmotnost. ................................................................................................................. .....................0,40 liber / 182 g
Výstupní výkon .............................................................................................................................................  3W x 1
Audio s linkovou úrovní ..................................................................3,5 mm stereo konektor na 1 Vrm vstupní signál
Port USB .............................................................................................................................. 5 V @ 1A pouze nabíjení

Specifikace se mohou změnit bez předchozího upozornění.

Logo TDK Life on Record je obchodní známka TDK Corporation a používá se v rámci licence. Všechny ostatní 
obchodní známky a loga jsou majetkem příslušných vlastníků.

Bluetooth® název a loga jsou zapsané obchodní známky, jejichž majitelem je Bluetooth SIG, Inc. a jakékoliv použití 
takových známek společností Imation Corp. podléhá licenci.

Alimentatore (CC). ....................................................... . Batteria interna NiMH ricaricabile
Dimensioni ............................................ 3.25 x 3.25  x 1.14  pollici, 82,5 x 82,5 x 29 mm
Peso. ................................................................................. .....................0,40 lbs / 182 g
Uscita alimentazione ........................................................................................... 3W x 1
Audio linea in ingresso............ jack stereo da 3,5 mm fino a segnale d’ingresso da 1 Vrms
Porta USB ........................................................................................5 V @ 1 A solo carica

Le specifiche sono soggette a modifica senza preavviso.

TDK Life on Record Logo è un marchio di fabbrica di TDK Corporation e viene utilizzato in 
licenza. Tutti gli altri marchi di fabbrica sono proprietà dei rispettivi proprietari.

I loghi e il wordmark Bluetooth® sono marchi di fabbrica registrati di Bluetooth SIG, Inc. 
e Imation Corp. ne possiede la licenza d’uso.

Zasilanie (prąd stały) .......................................................................... . akumulator NiMH wielokrotnego ładowania
Wymiary ..............................................................................................3.25 x 3.25  x 1.14  cali, 82,5 x 82,5 x 29 mm
Waga. ................................................................................................................................................0,40 lbs / 182 g
Moc wyjściowa ..............................................................................................................................................  3W x 1
Wejście liniowe audio......gniazdko stereo 3,5 mm o sygnale wejściowym do 1 Vrms (wartości skutecznej napięcia)
Port USB ......................................................................................................................5 V przy 1A (tylko ładowanie)

Dane techniczne mogą zostać zmienione bez powiadomienia.

Logo TDK Life on Record to znak towarowy TDK Corporation. Jest on wykorzystywany na podstawie licencji. 
Wszystkie pozostałe znaki towarowe i logo stanowią własność odpowiednich podmiotów.

Logotyp i logo Bluetooth® są zarejestrowanymi znakami towarowymi i stanowią własność Bluetooth SIG, Inc. 
Imation Corp. wykorzystuje je na podstawie licencji.

Virtalähde (tasavirta). ........................................................ . Sisäinen ladattava NiMH-akku
Mitat ...................................................3.25 x 3.25  x 1.14  tuumaa, 82,5 x 82,5 x 29 mm
Paino. ................................................................................ .....................0,40 lbs / 182 g
Lähtöteho ............................................................................................................ 3W x 1
Sisälinjan audio ...................................... 3,5 mm stereoliitin enintään 1 Vrms tulosignaali
USB-portti .........................................................................................lataus vain 5 V @ 1A 

Tekniset tiedot voivat muuttua ilman ilmoitusta.

TDK Life on Record -logo on TDK Corporation -yhtiön tavaramerkki, jota käytetään lisenssin 
alaisena. Kaikki muut tavaramerkit ja logot ovat vastaavien omistajiensa omaisuutta.

Bluetooth®-sanamerkki ja logot ovat Bluetooth SIG, Inc. -yhtiön omistamia 
tavaramerkkejä ja Imation Corp. -yhtiön käyttää kaikkia tällaisia merkkejä lisenssin alaisena.

Fuente de alimentación (CD). .................................... . batería interna de NiMH recargable
Dimensiones .................................... 3.25 x 3.25  x 1.14  pulgadas, 82,5 x 82,5 x 29 mm
Peso. ................................................................................. .....................0,40 lbs / 182 g
Potencia de salida ............................................................................................... 3W x 1
Entrada de línea para audio ... toma estéreo de 3,5 mm, señal de entrada de hasta 1 Vrms
Puerto USB ........................................................................................5 V a 1A, solo carga

Las especificaciones están sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.

El logotipo TDK Life on Record es marca comercial de TDK Corporation y se utiliza bajo licencia. 
Todas las demás marcas comerciales y logotipos son propiedad de sus respectivos titulares.

El nombre de la marca Bluetooth® y los logotipos son marcas registradas propiedad de 
Bluetooth SIG, Inc., y todo uso que Imation Corp. haga de dichas marcas es en virtud de 
una licencia.

Источник питания (пост. тока). .......................................... . Внутренний перезаряжаемый NiMH-аккумулятор
Размеры ......................................................................................3.25 x 3.25  x 1.14  дюймов, 82,5 x 82,5 x 29 mm
Вес. ....................................................................................................................... .....................0,40 фунтов / 182 г
Мощность на выходе ..................................................................................................................................  3W x 1
Линейный вход аудиосигнала ............................................... разъем 3,5 мм «stereo jack», входной сигнал - до  
............................................................................................................................. 1 В (действующее напряжение)
USB-порт  ............................................................................................................5 В при 1A (только для зарядки)

Технические характеристики могут меняться без уведомления.

Логотип «TDK Life on Record» является торговой маркой TDK Corporation, и на его использование требуется 
лицензия. Все остальные торговые марки и логотипы принадлежат соответствующим владельцам.

Словесный товарный знак и логотип «Bluetooth®» являются зарегистрированными торговыми марками, 
принадлежащими Bluetooth SIG, Inc., и любое использование таких марок компанией Imation Corp. 
осуществляется по лицензии.

전원 (DC). ..................................................... . 내부 NiMH  재충전 가능 배터리
크기 .................................... 3.25 x 3.25  x 1.14  인치, 82.5 x 82.5 x 29 mm
무게. ........................................................................0.40 파운드 / 182 그램
전원 출력 ....................................................................................... 3W x 1
라인-입력 오디오 .............................3.5 mm 스테레오 잭  최대 1 Vrms 입력 신호
USB 포트 .......................................................................5 V @ 1A 충전 전용

사양은 공지 없이 바뀔 수도 있습니다.
TDK Life on Record 로고는 TDK Corporation의 상표이고 사용권 하에 사용됩니다.
다른 모든 상표와 로그는 해당 소유자의 소유입니다.
블루투스® 단어표시와 로고는 Bluetooth SIG, Inc.가 소유한 등록상표이며 Imation 
Corp의 해당 표시 사용은 사용 허가 하에 사용되고 있습니다.
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